154 HG 1 Schaeffler Technologies
Radial spherical plain bearings
Maintenance-free
DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series E
Inner ring curved surface with hard chromium coating
Open design
GE..-UK
PTFE composite
00
01
65
07
00
01
65
07
1) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
2) This differs from DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series E.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions
m d D B C dK �1)
�kg °
GE6-UK 0,004 6–0,008 14–0,008 6–0,12 4–0,24 10 13
GE8-UK 0,007 8–0,008 16–0,008 8–0,12 5–0,24 13 15
GE10-UK 0,011 10–0,008 19–0,009 9–0,12 6–0,24 16 12
GE12-UK 0,016 12–0,008 22–0,009 10–0,12 7–0,24 18 11
GE15-UK 0,027 15–0,008 26–0,009 12–0,12 9–0,24 22 8
GE17-UK 0,042 17–0,008 30–0,009 14–0,12 10–0,24 25 10
GE20-UK 0,067 20–0,01 35–0,011 16–0,12 12–0,24 29 9
GE25-UK 0,12 25–0,01 42–0,011 20–0,12 16–0,24 35,5 7
GE30-UK 0,15 30–0,01 47–0,011 22–0,12 18–0,24 40,7 6
ST4_9007201745165195_radial_ge.fm  Seite 154  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:00 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 155
Mounting dimensions
00

00
01
94
07
00
01
94
07
1) Price and delivery by agreement.
2) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
3) This differs from DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series E.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions
m d D B C dK �2)
�kg °
GE17-UK-2RS – 0,038 17–0,008 30–0,009 14–0,12 10–0,24 25 10
GE20-UK-2RS – 0,061 20–0,01 35–0,011 16–0,12 12–0,24 29 9
GE25-UK-2RS – 0,11 25–0,01 42–0,011 20–0,12 16–0,24 35,5 7
GE30-UK-2RS GE30-UK-2TS 0,14 30–0,01 47–0,011 22–0,12 18–0,24 40,7 6
GE35-UK-2RS GE35-UK-2TS 0,22 35–0,012 55–0,013 25–0,12 20–0,3 47 6
GE40-UK-2RS GE40-UK-2TS 0,31 40–0,012 62–0,013 28–0,12 22–0,3 53 7
GE45-UK-2RS GE45-UK-2TS 0,41 45–0,012 68–0,013 32–0,12 25–0,3 60 7
GE50-UK-2RS GE50-UK-2TS 0,55 50–0,012 75–0,013 35–0,12 28–0,3 66 6
GE60-UK-2RS GE60-UK-2TS 1 60–0,015 90–0,015 44–0,15 36–0,4 80 6
GE70-UK-2RS GE70-UK-2TS 1,53 70–0,015 105–0,015 49–0,15 40–0,4 92 6
GE80-UK-2RS GE80-UK-2TS 2,25 80–0,015 120–0,015 55–0,15 45–0,4 105 6
GE90-UK-2RS GE90-UK-2TS 2,73 90–0,02 130–0,018 60–0,2 50–0,5 115 5
GE100-UK-2RS GE100-UK-2TS 4,34 100–0,02 150–0,018 70–0,2 55–0,5 130 7
GE110-UK-2RS GE110-UK-2TS 4,71 110–0,02 160–0,025 70–0,2 55–0,5 140 6
GE120-UK-2RS GE120-UK-2TS 7,98 120–0,02 180–0,025 85–0,2 70–0,5 160 6
GE140-UK-2RS GE140-UK-2TS 11,1 140–0,025 210–0,03 90–0,25 70–0,6 180 7
GE160-UK-2RS GE160-UK-2TS 14 160–0,025 230–0,03 105–0,25 80–0,6 200 8
GE180-UK-2RS GE180-UK-2TS1) 18,4 180–0,025 260–0,035 105–0,25 80–0,7 225 6
GE200-UK-2RS GE200-UK-2TS1) 28,2 200–0,03 290–0,035 130–0,3 100–0,7 250 7
GE220-UK-2RS GE220-UK-2TS1) 35,4 220–0,03 320–0,04 135–0,3 100–0,8 275 8
GE240-UK-2RS GE240-UK-2TS1) 39,4 240–0,03 340–0,04 140–0,3 100–0,8 300 8
GE260-UK-2RS GE260-UK-2TS1) 51,1 260–0,035 370–0,04 150–0,35 110–0,8 325 7
GE280-UK-2RS GE280-UK-2TS1) 64,6 280–0,035 400–0,04 155–0,35 120–0,8 350 6
GE300-UK-2RS GE300-UK-2TS1) 77,3 300–0,035 430–0,045 165–0,35 120–0,9 375 7
ST4_9007201745165195_radial_ge.fm  Seite 156  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:00 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 157
GE..-UK-2TS
ELGOGLIDE

3) This differs from DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series C.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass
m
Dimensions
Open
X-
lif
e
Sealed
X-
lif
e
Open Sealed d D B C
�kg �kg
GE320-DW XL GE320-DW-2RS2 XL 77,5 76,6 320–0,04 440–0,045 160–0,4 135–0,9
GE340-DW XL GE340-DW-2RS2 XL 82 81,1 340–0,04 460–0,045 160–0,4 135–0,9
GE360-DW XL GE360-DW-2RS2 XL 86,4 85,4 360–0,04 480–0,045 160–0,4 135–0,9
GE380-DW XL GE380-DW-2RS2 XL 127 126 380–0,04 520–0,05 190–0,4 160–1
GE400-DW XL GE400-DW-2RS2 XL 134 132 400–0,04 540–0,05 190–0,4 160–1
GE420-DW XL GE420-DW-2RS2 XL 140 139 420–0,045 560–0,05 190–0,45 160–1
GE440-DW XL GE440-DW-2RS2 XL 195 192 440–0,045 600–0,05 218–0,45 185–1
GE460-DW XL GE460-DW-2RS2 XL 203 200 460–0,045 620–0,05 218–0,45 185–1
GE480-DW XL GE480-DW-2RS2 XL 237 235 480–0,045 650–0,075 230–0,45 195–1,1
GE500-DW XL GE500-DW-2RS2 XL 247 244 500–0,045 670–0,075 230–0,45 195–1,1
GE530-DW XL GE530-DW-2RS2 XL 292 289 530–0,05 710–0,075 243–0,5 205–1,1
GE560-DW XL GE560-DW-2RS2 XL 342 340 560–0,05 750–0,075 258–0,5 215–1,1
GE600-DW XL GE600-DW-2RS2 XL 410 407 600–0,05 800–0,075 272–0,5 230–1,1
GE630-DW XL GE630-DW-2RS2 XL 533 530 630–0,05 850–0,1 300–0,5 260–1,2
GE670-DW XL GE670-DW-2RS2 XL 599 595 670–0,075 900–0,1 308–0,75 260–1,2
GE710-DW XL GE710-DW-2RS2 XL 698 694 710–0,075 950–0,1 325–0,75 275–1,2
GE750-DW XL GE750-DW-2RS2 XL 786 782 750–0,075 1 000–0,1 335–0,75 280–1,2
GE800-DW XL GE800-DW-2RS2 XL 927 923 800–0,075 1 060–0,125 355–0,75 300–1,3
GE850-DW XL GE850-DW-2RS2 XL 1 055 1 056 850–0,1 1 120–0,125 365–1 310–1,3
GE900-DW XL GE900-DW-2RS2 XL 1 191 1 186 900–0,1 1 180–0,125 375–1 320–1,3
GE950-DW XL GE950-DW-2RS2 XL 1 436 1 430 950–0,1 1 250–0,125 400–1 340–1,3
GE1000-DW XL GE1000-DW-2RS2 XL 1 758 1 751 1 000–0,1 1 320–0,16 438–1 370–1,6
ST4_9007201745884171_radial_gr.fm  Seite 158  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:00 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 159
GE..-DW-2RS2

01
66
09
00
01
66
09
1) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
2) This differs from DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series G.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions
m d D B C dK �1)
�kg °
GE6-FW 0,009 6–0,008 16–0,008 9–0,12 5–0,24 13 21
GE8-FW 0,015 8–0,008 19–0,009 11–0,12 6–0,24 16 21
GE10-FW 0,021 10–0,008 22–0,009 12–0,12 7–0,24 18 18
GE12-FW 0,037 12–0,008 26–0,009 15–0,12 9–0,24 22 18
GE15-FW 0,05 15–0,008 30–0,009 16–0,12 10–0,24 25 16
GE17-FW 0,083 17–0,008 35–0,011 20–0,12 12–0,24 29 19
GE20-FW 0,16 20–0,01 42–0,011 25–0,12 16–0,24 35,5 17
GE25-FW 0,21 25–0,01 47–0,011 28–0,12 18–0,24 40,7 17
ST4_9007201746827147_radial_ge.fm  Seite 160  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:00 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 161
Mounting dimensions
00

00
01
94
63
00
01
94
63
1) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
2) This differs from DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series G.
3) Price and delivery by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions
m d D B C dK �1)
�kg °
GE25-FW-2RS GE25-FW-2TS 0,2 25–0,01 47–0,011 28–0,12 18–0,24 40,7 17
GE30-FW-2RS GE30-FW-2TS 0,29 30–0,01 55–0,013 32–0,12 20–0,3 47 17
GE35-FW-2RS GE35-FW-2TS 0,4 35–0,012 62–0,013 35–0,12 22–0,3 53 16
GE40-FW-2RS GE40-FW-2TS 0,53 40–0,012 68–0,013 40–0,12 25–0,3 60 17
GE45-FW-2RS GE45-FW-2TS 0,69 45–0,012 75–0,013 43–0,12 28–0,3 66 15
GE50-FW-2RS GE50-FW-2TS 1,4 50–0,012 90–0,015 56–0,12 36–0,4 80 17
GE60-FW-2RS GE60-FW-2TS 2,1 60–0,015 105–0,015 63–0,15 40–0,4 92 17
GE70-FW-2RS GE70-FW-2TS 3 70–0,015 120–0,015 70–0,15 45–0,4 105 16
GE80-FW-2RS GE80-FW-2TS 3,6 80–0,015 130–0,018 75–0,15 50–0,5 115 14
GE90-FW-2RS GE90-FW-2TS 5,34 90–0,02 150–0,018 85–0,2 55–0,5 130 15
GE100-FW-2RS GE100-FW-2TS 6 100–0,02 160–0,025 85–0,2 55–0,5 140 14
GE110-FW-2RS GE110-FW-2TS 9,7 110–0,02 180–0,025 100–0,2 70–0,5 160 12
GE120-FW-2RS GE120-FW-2TS 15,1 120–0,02 210–0,03 115–0,2 70–0,6 180 16
GE140-FW-2RS GE140-FW-2TS 18,9 140–0,025 230–0,03 130–0,25 80–0,6 200 16
GE160-FW-2RS GE160-FW-2TS3) 24,7 160–0,025 260–0,035 135–0,25 80–0,7 225 16
GE180-FW-2RS GE180-FW-2TS3) 35,8 180–0,025 290–0,035 155–0,25 100–0,7 250 14
GE200-FW-2RS3) GE200-FW-2TS3) 44,9 200–0,03 320–0,04 165–0,3 100–0,8 275 15
GE220-FW-2RS3) GE220-FW-2TS3) 50,9 220–0,03 340–0,04 175–0,3 100–0,8 300 16
GE240-FW-2RS3) GE240-FW-2TS3) 65 240–0,03 370–0,04 190–0,3 110–0,8 325 15
GE260-FW-2RS3) GE260-FW-2TS3) 81,8 260–0,035 400–0,04 205–0,35 120–0,8 350 15
GE280-FW-2RS3) GE280-FW-2TS3) 96,6 280–0,035 430–0,045 210–0,35 120–0,9 375 15
ST4_9007201746827147_radial_ge.fm  Seite 162  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:01 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 163
GE..-FW-2TS
ELGOGLIDE

65
12
00
01
65
12
1) Price and delivery by agreement.
2) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
3) This differs from DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series K.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions
m d D B C dK �2)
�kg H7 °
GE6-PW 0,01 6+0,012 16–0,008 9–0,12 6,75–0,24 12,7 13
GE8-PW 0,018 8+0,015 19–0,009 12–0,12 9–0,24 15,875 14
GE10-PW 0,027 10+0,015 22–0,009 14–0,12 10,5–0,24 19,05 13
GE12-PW 0,043 12+0,018 26–0,009 16–0,12 12–0,24 22,225 13
GE14-PW 0,055 14+0,018 28–0,009
3) 19–0,12 13,5–0,24 25,4 16
GE16-PW 0,079 16+0,018 32–0,011 21–0,12 15–0,24 28,575 15
GE18-PW 0,11 18+0,018 35–0,011 23–0,12 16,5–0,24 31,75 15
GE20-PW 0,15 20+0,021 40–0,011 25–0,12 18–0,24 34,925 14
GE22-PW 0,18 22+0,021 42–0,011 28–0,12 20–0,24 38,1 15
GE25-PW 0,25 25+0,021 47–0,011 31–0,12 22–0,24 42,85 15
GE30-PW 0,38 30+0,021 55–0,013 37–0,12 25–0,3 50,8 17
ST4_9007201747115915_radial_ge.fm  Seite 164  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:01 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 165
Mounting dimensions
00

65
14
00
01
65
14
1) Other sizes available by agreement.
2) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
3) Basic load ratings in radial direction.
4) Tolerance deviates from DIN ISO 12240-2.
5) Price and delivery by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions
m d D T dK D1 B C
�kg
GE25-SW 0,14 25–0,012 47–0,014 15�0,25 42,5 31,4 14–0,2
4) 14–0,2
4)
GE28-SW 0,18 28–0,012 52–0,016 16�0,25 47 35,7 15–0,2
4) 15–0,2
4)
GE30-SW 0,21 30–0,012 55–0,016 17�0,25 50 36,1 16–0,2
4) 16–0,2
4)
GE35-SW 0,28 35–0,012 62–0,016 18�0,25 56 42,4 17–0,24 17–0,24
GE40-SW 0,34 40–0,012 68–0,016 19�0,25 60 46,8 18–0,24 18–0,24
GE45-SW 0,42 45–0,012 75–0,016 20�0,25 66 52,9 19–0,24 19–0,24
GE50-SW 0,46 50–0,012 80–0,016 20�0,25 74 59,1 19–0,24 19–0,24
GE55-SW 0,68 55–0,015 90–0,018 23�0,25 80 62 22–0,3 22–0,3
GE60-SW 0,73 60–0,015 95–0,018 23�0,25 86 68,1 22–0,3 22–0,3
GE65-SW 0,78 65–0,015 100–0,018 23�0,25 92 75,6 22–0,3 22–0,3
GE70-SW 1,1 70–0,015 110–0,018 25�0,25 102 82,2 24–0,3 24–0,3
GE80-SW 1,56 80–0,015 125–0,02 29�0,25 115 90,5 27–0,3 27–0,3
GE90-SW 2,15 90–0,02 140–0,02 32�0,25 130 103,3 30–0,4 30–0,4
GE100-SW 2,33 100–0,02 150–0,02 32�0,25 140 114,3 30–0,4 30–0,4
GE110-SW 3,76 110–0,02 170–0,025 38�0,25 160 125,8 36–0,4 36–0,4
GE120-SW 4,1 120–0,02 180–0,025 38�0,25 170 135,4 36–0,4 36–0,4
GE130-SW5) 6,1 130–0,025 200–0,03 45�0,35 190 148 42–0,5 42–0,5
GE140-SW5) 6,46 140–0,025 210–0,03 45�0,35 200 160,6 42–0,5 42–0,5
GE150-SW5) 7,92 150–0,025 225–0,03 48�0,35 213 170,9 45–0,5 45–0,5
GE160-SW5) 9,6 160–0,025 240–0,03 51�0,35 225 181,4 48–0,5 48–0,5
GE170-SW5) 13,1 170–0,025 260–0,035 57�0,35 250 194,3 54–0,5 54–0,5
GE180-SW5) 17,5 180–0,025 280–0,035 64�0,35 260 205,5 61–0,5 61–0,5
GE190-SW5) 18,4 190–0,03 290–0,035 64�0,35 275 211,8 61–0,6 61–0,6
GE200-SW5) 23,3 200–0,03 310–0,035 70�0,35 290 229,2 66–0,6 66–0,6
ST4_9007201748000011_schraeg_g.fm  Seite 166  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:01 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 167
Mounting dimensions Detail
00

65
00
01
94
65
1) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
2) Price and delivery by agreement.
3) Not included in DIN ISO 12240-3.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions
X-
lif
e
m d D T dK d2 d3 D1
�kg
GE10-AW – 0,039 10–0,008 30–0,009 9,5–0,4 32 27,5 21 16,5
GE12-AW – 0,071 12–0,008 35–0,011 13–0,4 37 32 24 19,5
GE15-AW – 0,12 15–0,008 42–0,011 15–0,4 45 38,9 29 24
GE17-AW – 0,16 17–0,008 47–0,011 16–0,4 50 43,4 34 28
GE20-AW – 0,27 20–0,01 55–0,013 20–0,4 60 50 40 33,5
GE25-AW – 0,39 25–0,01 62–0,013 22,5–0,4 66 57,5 45 34,5
GE30-AW – 0,65 30–0,01 75–0,013 26–0,4 80 69 56 44
GE35-AW – 1,04 35–0,012 90–0,015 28–0,4 98 84 66 52
GE40-AW – 1,65 40–0,012 105–0,015 32–0,4 114 98 78 59
GE45-AW – 2,48 45–0,012 120–0,015 36,5–0,4 130 112 89 68
GE50-AW – 3,43 50–0,012 130–0,018 42,5–0,4 140 122,5 98 69
GE60-AW – 4,65 60–0,015 150–0,018 45–0,4 160 139,5 109 86
GE70-AW – 5,65 70–0,015 160–0,025 50–0,4 170 149,5 121 95
GE80-AW – 7,16 80–0,015 180–0,025 50–0,4 194 168 130 108
GE100-AW – 10,7 100–0,02 210–0,03 59–0,4 220 195,5 155 133
GE120-AW – 13,1 120–0,02 230–0,03 64–0,4 245 214 170 154
GE140-AW – 18,6 140–0,025 260–0,035 72–0,5 272 244 198 176
GE160-AW2) – 24 160–0,025 290–0,035 77–0,5 310 272 213 199
GE180-AW2) – 31,5 180–0,025 320–0,04 86–0,5 335 300 240 224
GE200-AW2) – 35 200–0,03 340–0,04 87–0,6 358 321 265 246
GE220-AW2)3) XL 45,7 220–0,03 370–0,04 97–0,6 388 350 289 265
GE240-AW2)3) XL 57 240–0,03 400–0,04 103–0,6 420 382 314 294
GE260-AW2)3) XL 71,3 260–0,035 430–0,045 115–0,7 449 409 336 317
GE280-AW2)3) XL 84,1 280–0,035 460–0,045 110–0,7 480 445 366 337
GE300-AW2)3) XL 88,6 300–0,035 480–0,045 110–0,7 490 460 388 356
GE320-AW2)3) XL 112 320–0,04 520–0,05 116–0,8 540 500 405 380
GE340-AW2)3) XL 117 340–0,04 540–0,05 116–0,8 550 510 432 380
GE360-AW2)3) XL 133 360–0,04 560–0,05 125–0,8 575 535 452 400
ST4_9007201748647819_axial_gel.fm  Seite 168  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:02 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 169
Mounting dimensions Detail
00

F3
00
01
92
F3
1) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
2) No relubrication facility.
3) No lubrication groove on inner ring curved surface.
4) Price and delivery by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions
Open Sealed m d D B C dK �1)
�kg °
GE6-DO2) – – 0,005 6–0,008 14–0,008 6–0,12 4–0,24 103) 13
GE8-DO2) – – 0,007 8–0,008 16–0,008 8–0,12 5–0,24 133) 15
GE10-DO2) – – 0,012 10–0,008 19–0,009 9–0,12 6–0,24 163) 12
GE12-DO2) – – 0,017 12–0,008 22–0,009 10–0,12 7–0,24 183) 11
GE15-DO – – 0,027 15–0,008 26–0,009 12–0,12 9–0,24 223) 8
GE16-DO4) – – 0,044 16–0,008 30–0,009 14–0,12 10–0,24 253) 10
GE17-DO GE17-DO-2RS – 0,041 17–0,008 30–0,009 14–0,12 10–0,24 253) 10
GE20-DO GE20-DO-2RS – 0,065 20–0,01 35–0,011 16–0,12 12–0,24 293) 9
GE25-DO GE25-DO-2RS – 0,12 25–0,01 42–0,011 20–0,12 16–0,24 35,5 7
GE30-DO GE30-DO-2RS GE30-UK-2TS 0,15 30–0,01 47–0,011 22–0,12 18–0,24 40,7 6
GE35-DO GE35-DO-2RS GE35-DO-2TS 0,23 35–0,012 55–0,013 25–0,12 20–0,3 47 6
GE40-DO GE40-DO-2RS GE40-DO-2TS 0,32 40–0,012 62–0,013 28–0,12 22–0,3 53 7
GE45-DO GE45-DO-2RS GE45-DO-2TS 0,42 45–0,012 68–0,013 32–0,12 25–0,3 60 7
GE50-DO GE50-DO-2RS GE50-DO-2TS 0,56 50–0,012 75–0,013 35–0,12 28–0,3 66 6
GE60-DO GE60-DO-2RS GE60-DO-2TS 1,03 60–0,015 90–0,015 44–0,15 36–0,4 80 6
GE70-DO GE70-DO-2RS GE70-DO-2TS 1,56 70–0,015 105–0,015 49–0,15 40–0,4 92 6
GE80-DO GE80-DO-2RS GE80-DO-2TS 2,29 80–0,015 120–0,015 55–0,15 45–0,4 105 6
GE90-DO GE90-DO-2RS GE90-DO-2TS 2,76 90–0,02 130–0,018 60–0,2 50–0,5 115 5
GE100-DO GE100-DO-2RS GE100-DO-2TS 4,42 100–0,02 150–0,018 70–0,2 55–0,5 130 7
GE110-DO GE110-DO-2RS GE110-DO-2TS 4,8 110–0,02 160–0,025 70–0,2 55–0,5 140 6
GE120-DO GE120-DO-2RS GE120-DO-2TS 8,06 120–0,02 180–0,025 85–0,2 70–0,5 160 6
GE140-DO GE140-DO-2RS GE140-DO-2TS 11,2 140–0,025 210–0,03 90–0,25 70–0,6 180 7
GE160-DO GE160-DO-2RS – 14,2 160–0,025 230–0,03 105–0,25 80–0,6 200 8
GE180-DO GE180-DO-2RS – 18,6 180–0,025 260–0,035 105–0,25 80–0,7 225 6
GE200-DO GE200-DO-2RS – 28,5 200–0,03 290–0,035 130–0,3 100–0,7 250 7
GE220-DO4) GE220-DO-2RS – 35,5 220–0,03 320–0,04 135–0,3 100–0,8 275 8
GE240-DO4) GE240-DO-2RS – 39,5 240–0,03 340–0,04 140–0,3 100–0,8 300 8
GE260-DO4) GE260-DO-2RS – 51,2 260–0,035 370–0,04 150–0,35 110–0,8 325 7
GE280-DO4) GE280-DO-2RS – 64,8 280–0,035 400–0,04 155–0,35 120–0,8 350 6
GE300-DO4) GE300-DO-2RS – 77,5 300–0,035 430–0,045 165–0,35 120–0,9 375 7
ST4_9007201751547147_radial_ge.fm  Seite 188  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:05 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 189
GE..-DO-2RS
Steel/steel

01
92
F9
00
01
92
F9
1) Price and delivery by agreement.
2) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
3) Da max = Da min + 20 mm.
4) Internal clearance groups Group 2 and Group 3 available by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions
Open Sealed m d D B C dK �2)
�kg °
GE320-DO GE320-DO-2RS4 77,2 320–0,04 440–0,045 160–0,4 135–0,9 380 4
GE340-DO GE340-DO-2RS4 81,5 340–0,04 460–0,045 160–0,4 135–0,9 400 3,8
GE360-DO GE360-DO-2RS4 85,8 360–0,04 480–0,045 160–0,4 135–0,9 420 3,6
GE380-DO GE380-DO-2RS4 127 380–0,04 520–0,05 190–0,4 160–1 450 4,1
GE400-DO GE400-DO-2RS4 133 400–0,04 540–0,05 190–0,4 160–1 470 3,9
GE420-DO GE420-DO-2RS4 139 420–0,045 560–0,05 190–0,45 160–1 490 3,7
GE440-DO GE440-DO-2RS4 193 440–0,045 600–0,05 218–0,45 185–1 520 3,9
GE460-DO GE460-DO-2RS4 201 460–0,045 620–0,05 218–0,45 185–1 540 3,7
GE480-DO GE480-DO-2RS4 236 480–0,045 650–0,075 230–0,45 195–1,1 565 3,8
GE500-DO GE500-DO-2RS4 245 500–0,045 670–0,075 230–0,45 195–1,1 585 3,6
GE530-DO GE530-DO-2RS4 290 530–0,05 710–0,075 243–0,5 205–1,1 620 3,7
GE560-DO GE560-DO-2RS4 340 560–0,05 750–0,075 258–0,5 215–1,1 655 4
GE600-DO GE600-DO-2RS4 408 600–0,05 800–0,075 272–0,5 230–1,1 700 3,6
GE630-DO GE630-DO-2RS4 531 630–0,05 850–0,1 300–0,5 260–1,2 740 3,3
GE670-DO GE670-DO-2RS4 595 670–0,075 900–0,1 308–0,75 260–1,2 785 3,7
GE710-DO GE710-DO-2RS4 693 710–0,075 950–0,1 325–0,75 275–1,2 830 3,7
GE750-DO GE750-DO-2RS4 780 750–0,075 1 000–0,1 335–0,75 280–1,2 875 3,8
GE800-DO GE800-DO-2RS4 920 800–0,075 1 060–0,125 355–0,75 300–1,3 930 3,6
GE850-DO GE850-DO-2RS4 1 047 850–0,1 1 120–0,125 365–1 310–1,3 985 3,4
GE900-DO GE900-DO-2RS4 1 185 900–0,1 1 180–0,125 375–1 320–1,3 1 040 3,2
GE950-DO GE950-DO-2RS4 1 422 950–0,1 1 250–0,125 400–1 340–1,3 1 100 3,3
GE1000-DO GE1000-DO-2RS4 1 744 1 000–0,1 1 320–0,16 438–1 370–1,6 1 160 3,5
ST4_9007201752179211_radial_gr.fm  Seite 190  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:05 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 191
GE..-DO-2RS4

00
01
92
FB
1) No relubrication facility.
2) Relubrication only possible via the outer ring.
3) No lubrication groove on inner ring curved surface.
4) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
5) Price and delivery by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions
Open Sealed m d D B C dK �4)
�kg °
GE6-FO1) – – 0,009 6–0,008 16–0,008 9–0,12 5–0,24 133) 21
GE8-FO1) – – 0,015 8–0,008 19–0,009 11–0,12 6–0,24 163) 21
GE10-FO1) – – 0,021 10–0,008 22–0,009 12–0,12 7–0,24 183) 18
GE12-FO2) – – 0,037 12–0,008 26–0,009 15–0,12 9–0,24 223) 18
GE15-FO5) GE15-FO-2RS – 0,047 15–0,008 30–0,009 16–0,12 10–0,24 253) 16
GE17-FO5) GE17-FO-2RS – 0,079 17–0,008 35–0,011 20–0,12 12–0,24 293) 19
GE20-FO5) GE20-FO-2RS – 0,15 20–0,01 42–0,011 25–0,12 16–0,24 35,5 17
GE25-FO5) GE25-FO-2RS GE25-FO-2TS 0,2 25–0,01 47–0,011 28–0,12 18–0,24 40,7 17
GE30-FO GE30-FO-2RS GE30-FO-2TS 0,3 30–0,01 55–0,013 32–0,12 20–0,3 47 17
GE35-FO5) GE35-FO-2RS GE35-FO-2TS 0,4 35–0,012 62–0,013 35–0,12 22–0,3 53 16
GE40-FO5) GE40-FO-2RS GE40-FO-2TS 0,53 40–0,012 68–0,013 40–0,12 25–0,3 60 17
GE45-FO5) GE45-FO-2RS GE45-FO-2TS 0,69 45–0,012 75–0,013 43–0,12 28–0,3 66 15
GE50-FO5) GE50-FO-2RS GE50-FO-2TS 1,41 50–0,012 90–0,015 56–0,12 36–0,4 80 17
GE60-FO5) GE60-FO-2RS GE60-FO-2TS 2,1 60–0,015 105–0,015 63–0,15 40–0,4 92 17
GE70-FO5) GE70-FO-2RS GE70-FO-2TS 3 70–0,015 120–0,015 70–0,15 45–0,4 105 16
GE80-FO5) GE80-FO-2RS GE80-FO-2TS 3,6 80–0,015 130–0,018 75–0,15 50–0,5 115 14
GE90-FO5) GE90-FO-2RS GE90-FO-2TS 5,5 90–0,02 150–0,018 85–0,2 55–0,5 130 15
GE100-FO5) GE100-FO-2RS GE100-FO-2TS 6 100–0,02 160–0,025 85–0,2 55–0,5 140 14
GE110-FO5) GE110-FO-2RS GE110-FO-2TS 9,7 110–0,02 180–0,025 100–0,2 70–0,5 160 12
GE120-FO5) GE120-FO-2RS GE120-FO-2TS 15,1 120–0,02 210–0,03 115–0,2 70–0,6 180 16
GE140-FO5) GE140-FO-2RS – 18,9 140–0,025 230–0,03 130–0,25 80–0,6 200 16
GE160-FO5) GE160-FO-2RS – 24,8 160–0,025 260–0,035 135–0,25 80–0,7 225 16
GE180-FO5) GE180-FO-2RS – 35,9 180–0,025 290–0,035 155–0,25 100–0,7 250 14
GE200-FO5) GE200-FO-2RS – 44,9 200–0,03 320–0,04 165–0,3 100–0,8 275 15
GE220-FO5) GE220-FO-2RS5) – 51 220–0,03 340–0,04 175–0,3 100–0,8 300 16
GE240-FO5) GE240-FO-2RS5) – 65,2 240–0,03 370–0,04 190–0,3 110–0,8 325 15
GE260-FO5) GE260-FO-2RS5) – 82 260–0,035 400–0,04 205–0,35 120–0,8 350 15
GE280-FO5) GE280-FO-2RS5) – 96,7 280–0,035 430–0,045 210–0,35 120–0,9 375 15
ST4_9007201753351307_radial_ge.fm  Seite 192  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:06 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 193
GE..-FO-2RS
Steel/steel

00
01
93
00
1) Sealed design available by agreement.
2) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
3) No relubrication facility.
4) Bore cylindrical throughout.
5) No lubrication groove on inner ring curved surface.
6) Not included in DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series W.
7) Price and delivery by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions
m d D B C dK d2 �2)
�kg H7 °
GE12-LO3)4) 0,018 12+0,018 22–0,009 12–0,18 7–0,24 18 15,5 4
GE16-LO4)5) 0,035 16+0,018 28–0,009 16–0,18 9–0,24 23 20 4
GE20-LO5) 0,07 20+0,021 35–0,011 20–0,21 12–0,24 29 25 4
GE25-LO 0,13 25+0,021 42–0,011 25–0,21 16–0,24 35,5 30 4
GE32-LO 0,22 32+0,025 52–0,013 32–0,25 18–0,3 44 38 4
GE40-LO 0,35 40+0,025 62–0,013 40–0,25 22–0,3 53 46 4
GE50-LO 0,62 50+0,025 75–0,013 50–0,25 28–0,3 66 57 4
GE63-LO 1,28 63+0,03 95–0,015 63–0,3 36–0,4 83 71,5 4
GE70-LO6) 1,71 70+0,03 105–0,015 70–0,3 40–0,4 92 79 4
GE80-LO 2,56 80+0,03 120–0,015 80–0,3 45–0,4 105 91 4
GE90-LO6) 3,05 90+0,035 130–0,018 90–0,35 50–0,5 115 99 4
GE100-LO 4,9 100+0,035 150–0,018 100–0,35 55–0,5 130 113 4
GE110-LO6) 5,57 110+0,035 160–0,025 110–0,35 55–0,5 140 124 4
GE125-LO 8,2 125+0,04 180–0,025 125–0,4 70–0,5 160 138 4
GE160-LO7) 16,1 160+0,04 230–0,03 160–0,4 80–0,6 200 177 4
GE200-LO7) 32,2 200+0,046 290–0,035 200–0,46 100–0,7 250 221 4
GE250-LO7) 103 250+0,046 400–0,04 250–0,46 120–0,8 350 317 4
GE320-LO7) 225 320+0,057 520–0,05 320–0,57 160–1 450 405 4
ST4_9007201753494795_radial_ge.fm  Seite 194  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:06 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 195
Mounting dimensions
00

00
01
93
02
00
01
93
02
1) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
2) Price and delivery by agreement.
3) No lubrication groove on inner ring curved surface.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions
Open Sealed m d D B C dK d2 �1)
�kg °
GE20-HO2) GE20-HO-2RS 0,07 20–0,01 35–0,011 24�0,2 12–0,24 293) 24 3
GE25-HO2) GE25-HO-2RS 0,13 25–0,01 42–0,011 29�0,3 16–0,24 35,5 29 3
GE30-HO2) GE30-HO-2RS 0,16 30–0,01 47–0,011 30�0,3 18–0,24 40,7 34,2 3
GE35-HO2) GE35-HO-2RS 0,25 35–0,012 55–0,013 35�0,3 20–0,3 47 40 3
GE40-HO2) GE40-HO-2RS 0,33 40–0,012 62–0,013 38�0,3 22–0,3 53 45 3
GE45-HO2) GE45-HO-2RS 0,44 45–0,012 68–0,013 40�0,3 25–0,3 60 51,5 3
GE50-HO2) GE50-HO-2RS 0,58 50–0,012 75–0,013 43�0,3 28–0,3 66 56,5 3
GE60-HO2) GE60-HO-2RS 1,06 60–0,015 90–0,015 54�0,3 36–0,4 80 67,7 3
GE70-HO2) GE70-HO-2RS 1,64 70–0,015 105–0,015 65�0,3 40–0,4 92 78 3
GE80-HO2) GE80-HO-2RS 2,44 80–0,015 120–0,015 74�0,3 45–0,4 105 90 3
GE90-HO2) GE90-HO-2RS2) 2,9 90–0,02 130–0,018 80�0,3 50–0,5 115 99 3
GE100-HO2) GE100-HO-2RS2) 4,6 100–0,02 150–0,018 90�0,3 55–0,5 130 113 3
GE110-HO2) GE110-HO-2RS2) 5,18 110–0,02 160–0,025 90�0,3 55–0,5 140 124 3
GE120-HO2) GE120-HO-2RS2) 8,7 120–0,02 180–0,025 108�0,3 70–0,5 160 138 3
ST4_9007201753583499_radial_ge.fm  Seite 196  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:06 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 197
Mounting dimensions
00

93
10
00
01
93
10
1) Price and delivery by agreement.
2) This differs from DIN ISO 12240-1, dimension series K.
3) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation1) Mass Dimensions
m d D B C dK �3)
�kg H7 °
GE6-PB 0,011 6+0,012 16–0,008 9–0,12 6,75–0,24 12,7 13
GE8-PB 0,019 8+0,015 19–0,009 12–0,12 9–0,24 15,875 14
GE10-PB 0,028 10+0,015 22–0,009 14–0,12 10,5–0,24 19,05 13
GE12-PB 0,045 12+0,018 26–0,009 16–0,12 12–0,24 22,225 13
GE14-PB 0,057 14+0,018 28–0,009
2) 19–0,12 13,5–0,24 25,4 16
GE16-PB 0,082 16+0,018 32–0,011 21–0,12 15–0,24 28,575 15
GE18-PB 0,11 18+0,018 35–0,011 23–0,12 16,5–0,24 31,75 15
GE20-PB 0,15 20+0,021 40–0,011 25–0,12 18–0,24 34,925 14
GE22-PB 0,18 22+0,021 42–0,011 28–0,12 20–0,24 38,1 15
GE25-PB 0,24 25+0,021 47–0,011 31–0,12 22–0,24 42,85 15
GE30-PB 0,39 30+0,021 55–0,013 37–0,12 25–0,3 50,8 17
ST4_2499692811_radial_gelenkla.fm  Seite 202  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:07 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 203
Mounting dimensions
00

01
93
12
00
01
93
12
1) Other sizes available by agreement.
2) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
3) Tolerance deviates from DIN ISO 12240-2.
4) Price and delivery by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions1)
m d D T dK D1 B C
�kg
GE25-SX 0,14 25–0,012 47–0,014 15�0,25 42,5 31,4 14–0,2
3) 14–0,2
3)
GE28-SX 0,18 28–0,012 52–0,016 16�0,25 47 35,7 15–0,2
3) 15–0,2
3)
GE30-SX 0,22 30–0,012 55–0,016 17�0,25 50 36,1 16–0,2
3) 16–0,2
3)
GE35-SX 0,28 35–0,012 62–0,016 18�0,25 56 42,4 17–0,24 17–0,24
GE40-SX 0,35 40–0,012 68–0,016 19�0,25 60 46,8 18–0,24 18–0,24
GE45-SX 0,43 45–0,012 75–0,016 20�0,25 66 52,9 19–0,24 19–0,24
GE50-SX 0,47 50–0,012 80–0,016 20�0,25 74 59,1 19–0,24 19–0,24
GE55-SX 0,68 55–0,015 90–0,018 23�0,25 80 62 22–0,3 22–0,3
GE60-SX 0,74 60–0,015 95–0,018 23�0,25 86 68,1 22–0,3 22–0,3
GE65-SX 0,79 65–0,015 100–0,018 23�0,25 92 75,6 22–0,3 22–0,3
GE70-SX 1,08 70–0,015 110–0,018 25�0,25 102 82,2 24–0,3 24–0,3
GE80-SX 1,55 80–0,015 125–0,02 29�0,25 115 90,5 27–0,3 27–0,3
GE90-SX 2,1 90–0,02 140–0,02 32�0,25 130 103,3 30–0,4 30–0,4
GE100-SX 2,36 100–0,02 150–0,02 32�0,25 140 114,3 30–0,4 30–0,4
GE110-SX4) 3,78 110–0,02 170–0,025 38�0,25 160 125,8 36–0,4 36–0,4
GE120-SX 4,05 120–0,02 180–0,025 38�0,25 170 135,4 36–0,4 36–0,4
GE130-SX4) 6,1 130–0,025 200–0,03 45�0,35 190 148 42–0,5 42–0,5
GE140-SX4) 6,5 140–0,025 210–0,03 45�0,35 200 160,6 42–0,5 42–0,5
GE150-SX4) 7,9 150–0,025 225–0,03 48�0,35 213 170,9 45–0,5 45–0,5
GE160-SX4) 9,4 160–0,025 240–0,03 51�0,35 225 181,4 48–0,5 48–0,5
GE170-SX4) 13,2 170–0,025 260–0,035 57�0,35 250 194,3 54–0,5 54–0,5
GE180-SX4) 17,6 180–0,025 280–0,035 64�0,35 260 205,5 61–0,5 61–0,5
GE190-SX4) 18,3 190–0,03 290–0,035 64�0,35 275 211,8 61–0,6 61–0,6
GE200-SX4) 23,3 200–0,03 310–0,035 70�0,35 290 229,2 66–0,6 66–0,6
ST4_2505620235_schraeg_gelenkl.fm  Seite 204  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:07 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 205
Mounting dimensions
00

00
01
93
1C
00
01
93
1C
1) Other sizes available by agreement.
2) The values for the tilt angle � are subject to tolerances.
3) Price and delivery by agreement.
Dimension table · Dimensions in mm
Designation Mass Dimensions1)
m d D T dK d2 d3 D1
�kg
GE10-AX 0,039 10–0,008 30–0,009 9,5–0,4 32 27,5 21 16,5
GE12-AX 0,072 12–0,008 35–0,011 13–0,4 37 32 24 19,5
GE15-AX 0,12 15–0,008 42–0,011 15–0,4 45 38,9 29 24
GE17-AX 0,16 17–0,008 47–0,011 16–0,4 50 43,4 34 28
GE20-AX 0,27 20–0,01 55–0,013 20–0,4 60 50 40 33,5
GE25-AX 0,4 25–0,01 62–0,013 22,5–0,4 66 57,5 45 34,5
GE30-AX 0,65 30–0,01 75–0,013 26–0,4 80 69 56 44
GE35-AX 1,05 35–0,012 90–0,015 28–0,4 98 84 66 52
GE40-AX 1,65 40–0,012 105–0,015 32–0,4 114 98 78 59
GE45-AX 2,49 45–0,012 120–0,015 36,5–0,4 130 112 89 68
GE50-AX3) 3,44 50–0,012 130–0,018 42,5–0,4 140 122,5 98 69
GE60-AX3) 4,66 60–0,015 150–0,018 45–0,4 160 139,5 109 86
GE70-AX3) 5,68 70–0,015 160–0,025 50–0,4 170 149,5 121 95
GE80-AX3) 7,2 80–0,015 180–0,025 50–0,4 194 168 130 108
GE100-AX3) 10,7 100–0,02 210–0,03 59–0,4 220 195,5 155 133
GE120-AX3) 13,1 120–0,02 230–0,03 64–0,4 245 214 170 154
GE140-AX3) 18,7 140–0,025 260–0,035 72–0,5 272 244 198 176
GE160-AX3) 23,9 160–0,025 290–0,035 77–0,5 310 272 213 199
GE180-AX3) 31,1 180–0,025 320–0,04 86–0,5 335 300 240 224
GE200-AX3) 35 200–0,03 340–0,04 87–0,6 358 321 265 246
ST4_9007201760748555_axial_gel.fm  Seite 206  Donnerstag, 10. März 2016  10:07 10
Schaeffler Technologies HG 1 207
Mounting dimensions
00